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Prior to use, carefully read
the instructions for use.

GC Gold Label I CAPSULE

RADIOPAQUE GLASS IONOMER LUTING CEMENT IN CAPSULES

For use only by a dental professional in the recommended indications.

INDICATIONS FOR USE

1. Cementation of metal-based inlays, onlays, crowns, bridges and posts

2. Cementation of high strength (zirconia based) all ceramic crowns and
bridges

CONTRAINDICATIONS

1. Pulp capping.

2. Avoid use of this product in patients with known allergies to glass ionomer
cement.

DIRECTIONS FOR USE

Powder / Liquid Ratio (g/g) 0.33/0.18 N
Mixing Time (sec.) 10"

Working Time (23°C) (min., sec.) 215"

Finishing Time

(37°C, after seating the restoration) .
(min., sec.) 430 Fig. 1

. TOOTH PREPARATION

a) Prepare tooth in usual manner. For pulp capping,
use calcium hydroxide.

b) Clean the prepared teeth with pumice and water.

c) Rinse thoroughly with water. Remove excess
moisture by blotting with a cotton pellet or gently
blowing with an oil-free air. DO NOT DESICCATE.
Prepared surfaces should appear moist
(glistening).

. RESTORATION PREPARATION
Make sure that the restoration is pretreated and
handled according to the manufacturer’s instructions.
. CAPSULE ACTIVATION AND MIXING

a) Before activation, shake the capsule or tap its side
on a hard surface to loosen the powder (Fig. 1).

b) To activate the capsule, push the plunger until it is
fully depressed with the main body and hold it
down for 2 seconds (Fig. 2).

Note:

1) Ensure the plunger is fully pressed to avoid the X
incorrect mixing ratio of powder and liquid.

2) The capsule should be activated just before
mixing and used immediately.

c) Immediately set it into a mixer (or an amalgamator) and mix for 10 seconds
(+/- 4,000 RPM) (Fig. 3).

Note:
When using a rotational mixing device, it is recommended not to use the
centrifuge option.

. DISPENSING

a) Immediately remove the mixed capsule from the mixer and load it into the
GC CAPSULE APPLIER.

b) Make two clicks to prime the capsule (Fig. 4). To adjust the direction of the
nozzle, hold the applier with the capsule towards you and turn the capsule
body.

c) Extrude directly into the restoration.

d) To remove the used capsule, push the applier release button. Twist the
capsule and pull upwards.

. CEMENTATION

a) Coat the internal surface of the restoration with sufficient cement and seat
immediately. The working time is 2 minutes 15 seconds from start of
mixing at 23°C (73°F). Higher temperatures will shorten working time.

b) Maintain moderate pressure.

c) Start removing excess cement when the excess cement feels rubbery.

d) Finishing can be started 4 minutes 30 seconds after seating the
restoration.
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STORAGE
Recommended for optimal performance, store the capsules in the original
aluminium foil in a cool and dark place (4-25°C) (39.2-77.0°F).

SHADE
Light yellow

PACKAGE

30 capsules
Average contents per capsule: 0.33g powder and 0.18g (0.14mL) liquid
Minimum net volume of mixed cement per capsule: 0.19mL

Option: GC CAPSULE APPLIER (1 piece)

CAUTION

. In case of contact with oral tissue or skin, remove immediately with a sponge
or cotton soaked in alcohol. Flush with water. To avoid contact, a rubber dam
and/or COCOA BUTTER can be used to isolate the operation field from the
skin or oral tissue.

. In case of contact with eyes, flush immediately with water and seek medical

attention.

This product is not indicated for filling or core build-up.

. Inrare cases the product may cause sensitivity in some people. If any such
reactions are experienced, discontinue the use of the product and refer to a
physician.

. Personal protective equipment (PPE) such as gloves, face masks and safety
eyewear should always be worn.

AN =

I3

Some products referenced in the present IFU may be classified as hazardous
according to GHS. Always familiarize yourself with the safety data sheets
available at:

http://www.gcasiadental.com
They can also be obtained from your supplier.

Last revised: 08/2019
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Antes de usar, lea detalladamente
las instrucciones de uso.

GC Gold Label I CAPSULE

IONOMERO DE VIDRIO RADIOPACO EN CAPSULAS

Solo para uso de profesionales de la odontologia en las indicaciones
recomendadas.

INDICACIONES RECOMENDADAS

1. Cementacion de coronas de metal, inlays, onlays, puentes y postes

2. Cementacion de toda clase de coronas de ceramica y puentes de alto grado
de resistencia (basadas en zirconia)

CONTRAINDICACIONES

1. Cofias en pulpa dental.

2. Evite el uso de este producto en pacientes con conocida alergia a cementos
de ionémero de vidrio.

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

Ratio polvo/liquido (g/g) 0,33/0,18
Tiempo de mezcla (seg.) 10"

Q\

Tiempo de trabajo (23°C) (min., seg.) | 215"

Tiempo de Acabado Final

(37°C, después de haber colocado la .
restauracion) 430" Fig. 1

1. PREPARACION DEL DIENTE
a) Prepare el diente de la forma habitual. Cerca de la
pulpa, use Hidréxido de Calcio.
b) Limpie el diente preparado con pémez y agua.
c) Enjuague minuciosamente con agua. Retire el
exceso de mezcla secando con una bola de
algodén o soplando suavemente con aire libre de

&
aceite.
NO DESECAR. Las superficies deben aparecer \\\
himedas (brillantes).

. PREPARACION DE LA RESTAURACION
Asegurese de que la restauracion es pretratada y
manejada siguiendo las instrucciones del fabricante.

. ACTIVACION DE LA CAPSULAY MEZCLADO
a) Antes de activar, agite la capsula o golpéela sobre

una superficie dura para desapelmazar el polvo
(Fig. 1).

b) Para activar la capsula, presione el émbolo hasta o
que esté completamente presionado con el cuerpo \
principal y manténgalo presionado durante 2
segundos (Fig. 2). \
Nota:

1) Asegurese de que el émbolo esté completamente presionado para
evitar la proporcion de mezcla incorrecta de polvo y liquido.

2) La capsula debe activarse justo antes de mezclarse y usarse
inmediatamente.

c) Coléquelo inmediatamente en un mezclador (o un amalgamador) y mezcle
durante 10 segundos (+/- 4,000 RPM) (Fig. 3).

Nota:
Cuando se usa una unidad de mezcla rotativa, se recomienda no usar la
opcion centrifuga.

4. DISPENSADO
a) Retire la capsula del mezclador y coloquela inmediatamente en el

aplicador GC CAPSULE APPLIER.

b) Pulse dos veces para cargar la capsula (Fig. 4). Para ajustar la direccion
de la boquilla, haga girar la capsula en el aplicador, sujetandolo.

c) Aplique directamente en la restauracion.

d) Para retirar la capsula utilizada, pulse el botén de soltar. Gire la capsula y
tire hacia fuera.

. CEMENTADO
a) Cubra la superficie interna de la restauracion con suficiente cemento y

asiente inmediatamente. El tiempo de trabajo es de 2 minutos 15
segundos desde el comienzo de la mezcla a 23°C (73°F).
Temperaturas mas altas acortaran el tiempo de trabajo.

b) Mantenga una presion moderada.

c) Comience a eliminar el exceso de cemento cuando presente una
consistencia gomosa.

d) El acabado puede alcanzarse 4 minutos 30 segundos tras colocar la
restauracion.

Fig. 2
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ALMACENAJE

Recomendado para un rendimiento 6ptimo, conserve las capsulas dentro del
papel de aluminio original en un lugar fresco y seco entre

(4-25°C) (39,2-77,0°F).

COLOR
Amarillo claro

ENVASES
30 capsulas
Contenido medio por capsula: 0,33g polvo y 0,18g (0,14mL) liquido
Volumen neto minimo de la mezcla de cemento por capsula: 0,19mL
Accesorios: GC CAPSULE APPLIER (1 unidad)

PRECAUCION

1. En caso de contacto con el tejido oral o la piel, elimine inmediatamente con
una esponja o algodén empapado en alcohol. Enjuague con agua. Para
evitar el contacto, puede usar un dique de goma o COCOA BUTTER
aislando el campo de trabajo de la piel o del tejido oral.

. En caso de contacto con los ojos, lave inmediatamente con agua y solicite
atencion médica.

. Este producto no esta indicado para obturaciones o reconstrucciones de
mufiones.

. En extrafios casos el producto puede causar sensibilidad en algunas
personas. Si se experimenta alguna reaccion de este tipo, suspenda el uso
del producto y consulte a su médico.

. Siempre debe utilizarse un equipo de proteccién personal (PPE) como
guantes, mascarillas y una proteccién adecuada de los ojos.
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Algunos de los productos mencionados en las presentes instrucciones pueden
clasificarse como peligrosos segin GHS. Siempre failiarizarse con las hojas
de datos de seguridad disponibles en:

http://www.gcasiadental.com
También se pueden obtener de su proveedor.

Ultima revisién: 08/2019

Antes de utilizar, leia cuidadosamente as
instrugbes de utilizagéo.

GC Gold Label I CAPSULE

CIMENTO DE IONOMERO DE VIDRO RADIOPACO EM CAPSULAS

Para utilizagdo exclusiva por um profissional segundo as indicagdes
recomendadas.

INDICAGOES

1. Cimentagao de inlays, onlays, coroas, pontes e espigdes intra-radiculares em
metal

2. Cimentagao de coroas e pontes de ceramica de alta resisténcia (a base de
zirconio)

CONTRA-INDICAGOES

1. Necessita de protecgao pulpar.

2. Evite utilizar este produto em doentes com alergias conhecidas ao cimento
de ionémero de vidro.

INSTRUGOES DE UTILIZAGAO

Ratio polvo/liquido (g/g) 0,33/0,18
Tiempo de mezcla (seg.) 10"

$

Tiempo de trabajo (23°C) (min., seg.) | 215"

Tempo para acabamento

(37°C, apds insergao da restauragao) .
(min., seg.) 430" Fig. 1
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1. PREPARACAO DO DENTE
a) Prepare o dente da maneira habitual. Para
protecgao pulpar, utilize hidréxido de calcio.
b) Limpe o dente preparado com pasta de polimento e l
agua.
c) Lave bem com agua. Elimine o excesso de
humidade com uma bola de algod&o ou com um
jacto de ar suave isento de 6leo. NAO SEQUE \
COMPLETAMENTE. As superficies preparadas \\
devem ter um aspecto humido (brilhante).
. TRATAMENTO DA PREPARAGCAO
Certifique-se de que o preparo é pré-tratado e
manuseado de acordo com as instrugdes do
fabricante. .
. ACTIVACAO E MISTURA DA CAPSULA
a) Antes de activar, agite a capsula ou bata com o lado
desta numa superficie dura, para soltar o p6é
(Fig. 1). 7
b) Para activar a capsula, empurre o émbolo até este
ficar nivelado com o corpo principal e mantenha-o \
pressionado por 2 segundos (Fig. 2).
Nota:
1) Certifique-se de que o émbolo esteja totalmente pressionado para evitar a
mistura errada de p6 e liquido.
2) A capsula deve ser activada imediatamente antes da mistura e usada
imediatamente.
c) Coloque-o imediatamente em um misturador (ou um amalgamador) e
misture por 10 segundos (+/- 4.000 RPM) (Fig. 3).

Fig. 2
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Nota:
Se utilizar um misturador rotativo, recomenda-se que nao use a opgéo de
centrifugacg&o.
4. DOSEAMENTO
a) Retire imediatamente a capsula misturada do misturador e carregue-a no
GC CAPSULE APPLIER.
b) Dé dois cliques para ferrar/preparar a capsula (Fig. 4). Para ajustar a
direcg@o do bocal, segure no aplicador com a capsula voltada para si e rode
o corpo da capsula.
c) Aplique directamente dentro do restauro.
d) Para remover a capsula usada, prima o botao de libertagdo do aplicador.
Rode a cépsula e puxe para cima.
5. CIMENTAGAO
a) Forre a superficie interna do restauro com cimento suficiente e aplique-o
imediatamente. O tempo de trabalho é de 2 minutos e 15 segundos desde o
inicio da mistura a 23°C (73°F). Temperaturas mais altas encurtam o tempo
de trabalho.
b) Mantenha uma pressao moderada.
c) Comece a remover o excesso de cimento quando este tiver um toque
plastico.
d) Pode comegar com o acabamento 4 minutos e 30 segundos depois de
colocar o restauro.
ARMAZENAMENTO

Recomenda-se para um 6timo desempenho, conserve as capsulas na pelicula de
aluminio original, num local fresco e escuro a (4-25 °C) (39,2-77,0°F).

COR

Amarelo claro.

EMBALAGENS
30 capsulas
Contetido médio por capsula: 0,33 g de p6 e 0,18 g (0,14 mL) de liquido
Volume liquido minimo de cimento misturado por capsula: 0,19mL
Opgao: GC CAPSULE APPLIER (1 unidade)

CUIDADO

1. Em caso de contacto com a mucosa ou pele, retire imediatamente com uma
esponja ou algoddo embebido em alcool. Lave com agua. Para evitar o
contacto, pode usar um dique de borracha e/ou COCOA BUTTER para isolar o
campo operatério da pele e mucosa.

. Em caso de contacto com os olhos, lave imediatamente com agua e consulte

um médico.

Este produto ndo ¢é indicado para obturagdes ou reconstrugdo de nucleos.

Em casos raros, o produto pode provocar reacgdes de sensibilidade em

algumas pessoas. Caso se observem reacgoes desse género, interrompa o

uso do produto e consulte um médico.

. Equipamentos de protegéo individual (EPI) tais como luvas, mascaras e éculos
de seguranga devem ser sempre utilizados.
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Alguns produtos referenciados nas presentes instrugdes de utilizagdo podem ser

classificados como perigosos de acordo com a GHS. Sempre familiarize-se com

as fichas de informagé&o de seguranga disponiveis em:
http://www.gcasiadental.com

Estas também podem ser obtidas através do seu distribuidor.

Ultima revis&o: 08/2019




Sebelum menggunakan bahan ini,
bacalah aturan pakai dengan seksama.

GC Gold Label I CAPSULE

SEMEN LUTING GLASS-IONOMER RADIOPAK DALAM KEMASAN KAPSUL

Hanya untuk digunakan oleh profesi dental dalam indikasi yang
direkomendasikan.

INDIKASI UNTUK PENGGUNAAN

1. Sementasi inlay berbasis logam, onlays, makota, jembatan dan posts

2. Sementasi alat cekat gigi berkekuatan tinggi (berbasis zirkonia) semua
mahkota dan jembatan keramik

KONTRAINDIKASI

1. Pulp capping.

2. Hindari penggunaan produk ini pada pasien yang diketahui alergi terhadap
semen glass ionomer.

PETUNJUK PENGGUNAAN
Rasio Powder / Liquid (g/g) 0.33/0.18 $
Waktu pencampuran (detik) 10"
Waktu kerja (menit, detik) (pada 23 ° C)
(dari awal pencampuran) 2'15"
Waktu penyelesaian
(37°C, setelah mendudukkan restorasi) Fig. 1
(menit, detik) 4'30"

1. PREPARASI GIGI

a) Preparasi gigi dengan cara biasa. Untuk pulp
capping, gunakan Kalsium Hidroksida.

b) Bersihkan gigi yang telah dipreparasi dengan
pumice (serbuk batu karang) dan air.

c) Bilas bersih dengan air. Hilangkan kelebihan
kelembapan dengan pelet kapas atau menyemprot
secara lembut udara bebas minyak. JANGAN
DIKERINGKAN SEHINGGA TERJADI DESIKASI.
Hasil terbaik diperoleh saat permukaan preparasi
tampak sedikit lembab (berkilauan).

PREPARASI RESTORASI

Pastikan sebelumnya ditangani, preparasi restorasi

dilakukan sesuai dengan instruksi pabrikan.

. AKTIVASI DAN PENGOCOKAN (MIXING) KAPSUL

a) Sebelum aktivasi, goncang-goncang kapsul atau
ketuk-ketuk sisi kapsul pada permukaan yang g
keras untuk menggemburkan bubuk (Fig. 1). \

b) Untuk mengaktifkan kapsul, Plunger di tekan
sepenuhnya sampai rata dengan badan kapsul \
dan jangan dilepas tunggu selama 2 detik. (Fig. 2).

Catatan:

1) Pastikan plunger ditekan sepenuhnya untuk menghindari kesalahan
dalam rasio pencampuran antara bubuk dan cairan.

2) Kapsul harus diaktifkan tepat sebelum proses pencampuran dan harus
segara digunakan.

c) Segera masukan kapsul ke dalam mesin pengocok ( atau amalgamator)
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dan lalukan pengocokan selama 10 detik (kurang lebih 4000 RPM) (Fig. 3).

Catatan:
Ketika menggunakan perangkat pengocok rotasi, disarankan untuk tidak
menggunakan opsi sentrifugal.

. PENUMPATAN

a) Segera lepas kapsul dari mixer dan masukkan ke dalam GC CAPSULE
APPLIER.

b) Buat dua klik agar kapsul siap pakai. (Fig. 4). Untuk menyesuaikan arah
nosel, pegang applier dan putar badan kapsul sesuai arah nosel yang
dikehendaki.

c) Tekan dan keluarkan adonan langsung ke alat cekat gigi.

d) Untuk melepas kapsul bekas, tekan tombol pembuka applier. dorong
kapsul ke atas dan tarik.

. SEMENTASI

a) Olesi permukaan internal restorasi dengan semen dan segera pasang alat
cekat gigi. Waktu kerja adalah 2 menit 15 detik dari awal pengocokan pada
suhu ruangan 23 ° C (73 ° F). Suhu ruangan yang lebih tinggi akan
mempersingkat waktu kerja.

b) Beri tekanan dan pertahankan tekanan moderat.

¢) Mulai membuang kelebihan semen saat kelebihan semen terasa masih
kenyal.

d) Finishing dapat dimulai 4 menit 30 detik setelah pemasangan alat cekat
gigi selesai dilakukan.
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PENYIMPANAN

Untuk kinerja optimal, direkomendasikan simpan kapsul dalam bungkus asli
aluminium foil (jangan dibuka) di tempat sejuk dan gelap

4-25°C (39,2-77,0 ° F).

TINGKAT WARNA
Kuning muda

KEMASAN
30 kapsul.
Isi rata-rata per kapsul: powder 0,33g dan liquid 0,18g (0,14mL).
Volume bersih minimum dari campuran semen per kapsul: 0.19mL.
Optional: GC CAPSULE APPLIER (1 buah).

PERINGATAN

Dalam kasus terjadi kontak dengan jaringan lunak atau kulit mulut, segera
bersihkan dengan spons atau kapas dibasahi alkohol. Bilas dengan air.
Untuk menghindari kontak, gunakan rubber dam dan/atau COCOA BUTTER
untuk mengisolasi bidang operasi dari kulit atau jaringan lunak mulut.
Dalam kasus kontak dengan mata, segera rimbang dengan air dan minta
bantuan medis.

Produk ini tidak diindikasikan untuk tumpatan atau core build up.

Dalam kasus yang jarang terjadi, produk dapat menyebabkan iritasi pada
beberapa orang. Jika ada reaksi yang dialami, hentikan penggunaan produk
dan rujuk ke dokter.

Alat pelindung diri (APD) seperti sarung tangan, masker wajah dan kacamata
pengaman harus selalu dipakai.

ENFARENNY

o

Beberapa produk yang direferensikan dalam IFU saat ini dapat diklasifikasikan
sebagai berbahaya menurut GHS. Selalu membiasakan diri dengan lembar
data keamanan yang tersedia di:

http://www.gcasiadental.com
Hal itu juga dapat diperoleh dari pemasok Anda.

Revisi terkini: 08/2019
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XI MANG GAN GLASS IONOMER CAN QUANG DANG NHONG

Chi danh cho nha si trong céac trwdong hop dwoc chi dinh.

CHIDINH
1. Gan céc inlay, onlay, m&o réng, cau rang swdn kim loai va chét.
2. Gan cac médo rang va cau rang toan s 4§ clrng cao (swon zirconia)

CHONG CHi BINH

1. Lo tuy )

2. Tranh s dung san pham nay déi voi nhirng bénh nhan c6 di (rng voi xi mang
glass ionomer

nawle . L
MTANINAADNTIYDEWTENATEW
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HU'ONG DAN SI’ DUNG dor Wi
Ti1é bot / nude (glg) 0.33/0.18 A 1. AwiBTunsal’ pulp capping
Thoi gian tron (gidy) 10" 2. AwlsTue, Uoainairus:ad@ msiw nanaleloluiuos
Thoi gian lam vigc (23°C) (phut., gidy.) 215"
Thoi gian hoan tat Fs'msiy
(37°C, sau khi phuc hinh dinh ctrng & . _
(phat., giay.) 430 hinh 1 gas1douwu/t (nSu) 0.33/018
1027 I8 Tumswau (Jun’) 10”
1. S)USA SOAN RANG . - szez0an Tuiulugouthn (23°C) (i awnr)| 2'15”
a, wa soan mai cui rang eo cacl u'clng quy. xS NS IR
Néu 10 tuy, che bang calcium hydroxide. A IaqIs adoIdun L |
b) Lam sach cui rang bang bot pumice va nuoc. (37°C, navmnlaBunuavuuwu) (m,guim) | 4'30” sun
) Rira sach véi nwéc. Loai bé nudc dw bang cach hinh 2

dung vién gon tham kho hoac khOI kho nhe nhang
béng dau xit hoi khong dau. TRANH LAM QUA
KHO. Tét nhét 1a b& mat cli rang con hoi &m (6ng

anh). N
. SUA SOAN PHUC HiNH
Dam bao phuc hinh duoc x ly theo ding hwéng
dan cla nha san xuét.

. KICH HOAT VA TRON NHONG hinh 3

a) Trwde khi kich hoat, lac hoac g than nhdng lén
mét ban dé phan tan bot (Hmh 1)

b) Dé kich hoat nhong, &n chét cho dén khi chbt
dwoc day hoan toan vao trong than nhong va git
nguyen trong 2 gidy. (Hinh 2)

Luuy: A%
1) Dam bao chébt duoc day vao hoan toan dé tranh \
sai ti 1& tron clia bot va nuéc.
2) Nhong nén dwoc kich hoat ngay trwéc khi tron
va st dung lap tirc sau do.

c) Lap ttrc gai nhong vao may danh nhéng (hoac may tron amalgam) va tron

trong 10 giay (+/- 4000 vong/phut). (Hinh 3)
Luuy
Kh| st dung may trén dang xoay, tét nhat khéng nén dé ché do quay ly

N

w

hinh 4

IN

. DAT VAT LIEU

a) Lap tire 14y nhong ra khoi may tron va I&p vao stng bén nhong GC
CAPSULE APPLIER.

b) Bop 2 14n dé& kho’l dong va b&t dAu bom vat liéu (Hinh 4). Co thé didu
chinh hwéng dau bom béng cach gitr sing bom va xoay nhéng

c) Bom vét ligu Ién long clia phuc hinh

d) Bé thao nhong, an nat thao trén sing. Xoay nhong va kéo ra.

GAN PHUC HiNH

a) Phu mot 1&p xi mang thich hgp Ién mat trong cda phuc hinh va dat phuc
hinh én dinh vao dung vi tri. Thoi gian lam viéc 1a 2 phat 15 giay ké tir khi
bat dau tron tai 23°C (73°F). Nhiét do cao hon sé& lam rat ngan thoi gian
lam viéc.

b) Duy tri lwrc ép trung binh

c) Bt dau loai b xi mang du khi xi mang chuyén dang déo

d) Viéc gan phuc hinh cé thé hoan tét sau 4 phat 30 giay sau khi 4n dinh
phuc hinh.

o

BAO QUAN i
Trong dieu kién ly twdng nhat, nén bao quan nhong trong I&p vé nhém & noi
mat va toi tai nhiét do 4-25°C (39.2-77.0°F)

MAU SAC
Mau vang nhat

DONG GOI

30 nhong.
Ham Ivgng thanh phan trung binh trong méi don vi nhong: 0.33g bot va
0. 189 (0. 14mL) nuwéc
Thé tich tdi thiéu khéi vat liéu xi mang ctia mdi nhong: 0.19mL

Co6 thé st dung kém theo: GC CAPSULE APPLIER (1 cai).

KHUYEN CAO

1. Trong trudng hop vat liéu tiép xuc trwc t|eE Vv&i niém mac miéng hoac da,
can lam sach Iap tirc bang gac hoac gon tdm con. Rira sach voi nudc. Dé
phong tréanh, nén dat dé cao su va/ hoac b6i COCOA BUTTER lén niém mac
mleng hoac da nam trong phau truwong.

Néu vat liéu tiép xuc véi mét, riva sach Iap tirc véi nwéc va kham chuyén
khoa.

Khéng st dung san pham nay de tram rang hodc tai tao cui rang

Trong mdt s it truong hop cé thé xay ra dj *ng. Néu c6 phan tng di ¢ng,
ngung st dung vat liéu nay va chuyén dén chuyén gia.

Luon deo cac thiét bj bao ho ca nhan (PPE) nhw gang tay, khau trang va kinh
bao ho.

L

Ealod

o

Mot sb san phdm duoc liét ké trong huéng dén st dung c6 thé duoc xép hang

thiét bi nguy hiém theo GHS. Ludn doc k§ danh muc an toan st dung tai
http://www.gcasiadental.com.

C6 thé hdi nha cung cép vé cac thong tin nay.
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